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 MY DEGREE MAP 
TROY UNIVERSITY 

College of Health and Human Services Approved Academic Plan 
Bachelor of Science in Nursing - 124 Hours - Program Year 2013-2014 

1st Semester/Term 1-2 Hours 2nd Semester/Term 3-4 Hours 
Troy 1101 University Orientation 1 ENG 1102/04 Comp/Mod English II 3 
ENG 1101/03 Comp/Mod English I# 3 BIO 3347/lab A & P I 4 
MTH 1112 Pre-Calculus Algebra# 3 PSY 2200, SOC 2275, or ANT 2200 3 
CHM 1142/lab Gen Chem I 4 ART 1133* or MUS 1131* DRA 2200 2 
ART 1133* or MUS 1131* or DRA 2200  2 AREA IV History requirement 3 
AREA IV History requirement 3   

TOTAL 16 TOTAL 15 
    

3rd Semester/Term 1-2 Hours 4th Semester/Term 3-4 Hours 
BIO 3348/lab A & P II 4 BIO 3372/lab  Microbiology 4 
PSY 3301 Basic Statistics 3 AREA II literature course 3 
COM 2241 Fundamentals of Speech 3 PSY 2210 or NSG 2205 3 
IS 2241 Computer Concepts/Applications 3 NSG 2204 or KHP 2211 (Nutrition) 2/3 
PHI 2204 or NSG 3340 3 NSG 3315 Pathophysiology 3 
TOTAL 16 TOTAL 15 

    
5th Semester/Term 1-2 Hours 6th Semester/Term 3-4 Hours 

NSG 3300 Dosage Calculations      1 NSG 3301 Pharmacology      3 
NSG 3306 Perspectives Prof Nursing 2 NSG 3325 Adult Health Nursing I 3 
NSG 3309 Heath Assessment 2 NSG 3326 Adult Health Nursing I Pract 3 
NSG 3310 Health Assessment Practicum 1 NSG 3334 Psy/Mental Health Nursing 3 
NSG 3313 Nursing Concepts 3 NSG 3335 Psy/Mental Health Practicum 2 
NSG 3314 Nursing Concepts Practicum 3   
TOTAL 12 TOTAL 14 

    
7th Semester/Term 1-2 Hours 8th Semester/Term 3-4 Hours 

NSG 3323 Mat/Infant Health Nursing      3 NSG 4403 Child Health Nursing      3 
NSG 3324 Mat/Infant Health Nsg Pract 2 NSG 4404 Child Health Nursing Pract 2 
NSG 3336 Adult Health Nursing II 3 NSG 4413 Complex Care 3 
NSG 3337 Adult Health Nursing II Pract 2 NSG 4414 Complex Care Practicum 2 
NSG 3319 Informatics in Nursing 2 NSG 4419  Research/Evidence in Nursing 2 
TOTAL 12 Total 12 

    
9th Semester/Term 1-2 Hours 

NSG 4405 Public Health Nursing 3 
NSG 4406 Public Health Nursing Pract 2 
NSG 4417 Professional Nursing Seminar 1 
NSG 4407 Clinical Nutrition 1 
NSG 4415 Nursing Leadership Mgt 2 
NSG 4421 Prof Nursing Clinical Preceptor 3 
TOTAL 12 
*Indicates an international scope class (6 hours required)    # Placement score required 
Courses in BOLD require a grade of C or above. 
At least 50% of requires coursework must be earned at a senior institution with 25% residency at Troy University.  
See the current catalog under Nursing requirements for admission, progression and completion of this program. 
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General Studies:  Nursing Majors (B.S.N.)  (62 Hours) 

 
Complete all 6 subrequirements 

 
A: AREA I: 

      ENG-1101 Comp and Modern English I     3 hours 
           ENG-1102 Comp and Modern English II    3 hours 

      B.   AREA II: 

Group 1:  Take COM 2241  Fundamentals of Speech  3 hours 
                        Group 2:  Select two courses from *ART 1133, *MUS 1131  

           or DRA 2200      4 hours  
 Group 3:  Take three semester hours from the following:   

          *ENG 2205, *ENG 2206, ENG 2211, ENG 2212,  3 hours 
       ENG 2244, ENG 2245,             

   Group 4: Take PHI 2204 or NSG 3340    3 hours 
 

         C. AREA III: 

       Take the following courses: 
     MTH 1112 Pre-Calculus Algebra           3 hours 
     CHM 1142/L General Chemistry with Lab  3/1 hours 
     BIO 3372/L  Microbiology/Lab    3/1 hours 

      
        D.   AREA IV: 
 

   Take one history sequence from the following:  6 hours 
       HIS 1101 and 1102 Western Civilization I & II or 
       HIS 1111 and 1112 United States History I & II or 
       HIS *1122 and *1123 World History I and II 
 
                 E. AREA IV Continued: 

        Take NSG 2205 or PSY 2210    3 hours 
        Take ANT 2200, SOC 2275 or PSY 2200  3 hours 
 
      F. AREA V: 
     Take the following courses: 
        IS 2241         Computer Concepts & Applications  3 hours 
        BIO 3347/L  Anatomy & Physiology with Lab  3/1 hours 
        BIO 3348/L  Anatomy & Physiology with Lab             3/1 hours 
        NSG 2204     Nutrition        2 hours 
        PSY 3301      Basic Statistics       3 hours  
        NSG 3315     Pathophysiology       3 hours 
                   TROY 1101  University Orientation      1 hour 
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Nursing Major (B.S.N.)  -  Program Year 2013-2014   (62 hours) 
 
 

1. Take the following Nursing courses:   

NSG 3300 Dosage Calculations    1 hour 
NSG 3301 Pharmacology    3 hours 
NSG 3306 Perspectives in Professional Nursing  2 hours 
NSG 3309 Health Assessment    2 hours 
NSG 3310 Health Assessment Practicum  1 hour 
NSG 3313 Nursing Concepts    3 hours 
NSG 3314 Nursing Concepts Practicum  3 hours 
NSG 3319 Informatics in Nursing   2 hours 
NSG 3323 Maternal-Infant Health Nursing  3 hours 
NSG 3324 Maternal-Infant Health Practicum  2 hours 
NSG 3325 Adult Health Nursing I   3 hours 
NSG 3326 Adult Health Nursing I Practicum  3 hours 
NSG 3334 Psychiatric-Mental Health Nursing 3 hours   
NSG 3335 Psychiatric-Mental Health Practicum  2 hours 
NSG 3336 Adult Health Nursing II   3 hours 
NSG 3337 Adult health Nursing II Practicum  2 hours 
NSG 4403 Child Health Nursing   3 hours 
NSG 4404 Child Health Nursing Practicum  2 hours 
NSG 4405 Public Health Nursing   3 hours 
NSG 4406 Public Health Nursing Practicum  2 hours 
NSG 4407 Clinical Nutrition    1 hour 
NSG 4413 Complex Nursing    3 hours 
NSG 4414 Complex Nursing Practicum  2 hours 
NSG 4415 Nursing Leadership/Management  2 hours 
NSG 4417 Professional Nursing    1 hour 
NSG 4419 Research & Evidence in Nursing  2 hours 
NSG 4421 Professional Nursing Clinical  3 hours 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Every reasonable attempt to ensure accuracy has been made. Some courses (such as 
developmental or pre-requisite courses) are not reflected in this degree map. Completion of 
degree requirements is based on the specific catalog year for each student.  

 


